

Request 8719 Affordable Housing

1. How many properties do you currently have on Temporary Accommodation?
2. Please can you advise us on the maximum that is paid per night for a Studio, 1 Bed, 2 Bed, 3 Bed & 4 Bed.
3. Who are your largest 5 suppliers and how much do you pay them on average every month?
4. If we were to supply accommodation on this basis, please can you give us contact names and telephone numbers of the procurement team.

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Response

1. 1
2. 1 bed is £53.00 per night and for a 2 bed is £54.00 per night (no other size used to date)
3. The supplier is Housing Property Network, usage varies depending on levels of need and we purchase the use of a property on an ad hoc basis
4. The best contact to use would be the housing advice email – housingadvice@scambs.gov.uk